Government of Pakistan
Finance Division
HRM Wing
(QA-I Section)

## CIRCULAR

Subject:

REQUEST FOR NOMINATIONS FOR TRAININGS ON ACCESSING INTERNATIONAL CLIMATE FINANCÉ BY GIZ-STRENGTHENING CLIMATE ADAPTATION AND RESILIENCE SAR PROGARMME.

Ministry of Climate Change and Environmental Coordination vide letter No. 1(1)/2023-Trg/AD dated 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 on the subject cited above to informed that GIZ is implementing the project "Strengthening Climate Adaptation and Resilience" in Pakistan to improve the conditions for climate adaption and climate risk management with a specific focus on vulnerable population groups in Pakistan. The project is offering capacity development support for staff of selected public institutions to successfully submit proposals to international climate funds. This will be achieved by designing and conducting trainings and workshops for relevant institution at the national level as well as in the provinces of Punjab and Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (KP). The training modules one and two are prioritized to be conducted during 1<sup>st</sup> /2<sup>nd</sup> week of August 2023 at a venue located in Bhurban, Murree

All interested Officers (BPS-17 & above) required to forward their nomination alongwith Local training Proforma, copy of CNIC & CV duly recommended by the head of respective Wing to QA-I Section latest by 10.6.2023. For further details please contact Syed Rizwan Mehboob Lead Advisor SAR Programe (Cell No. 0300-5182273).

Note:- "In addition to the eligibility criteria specified for a training, all officers who are working on contract basis/fixed pay package or having less than two years continuous government service or less than three months of service in Finance Division or against whom disciplinary proceedings/inquiry is in progress or on probation period, may need not apply"

(Madiha Rafique)
Section Officer (QA-I)

Ph: 9208523

## All Officers (BPS-17 & above) of Finance Division, Islamabad

Finance Division U.O F.No.2 (12)/2014-QA-I dated 2.6.2023

Copy to: Webmaster, request to upload the circular for information on Finance Division's website